

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.26267 of 2025

9

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02	06.10.2025	<u>BSB, J</u> Heard further in part. The learned Government Pleader for Forests submitted a copy of the written instructions of D.F.O., N.T.R. Division, Vijayawada vide Rc.No.2754/2025/ TO, dated 26.09.2025. Since it is represented that W.P.No.16594 of 2008 is pending before the High Court of Telangana State, post on 08.10.2025 under the same caption. The D.F.O. concerned is directed to appear online. B.S.BHANUMATHI,J NSM	

--	--	--	--